Attorney Docket No.: 3054-14556
TRADEMARK

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for

Trodemarks I 12-17-1999
2900 Crystal Drive
Atlinglon, VA 222023513 12.06.189 AR
-06- o
Attn: Assignment Branch - Trademarks U5 Patent& TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26 1 01 225844
Sir:

It is requested that the Assignment Branch Record the properties listed below.

la. FIRST CONVEYING PARTY: Best Lock Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

Name

2a. FIRST RECEIVING PARTY: Walter E. Best Company, Inc. (an Indiana corporation)

Name
6161 E. 75% Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
Address

3a. FIRST INTEREST CONVEYED: Merger

[Assignment, Surety,]
EXECUTION DATE: March 23, 1998

1b. SECOND CONVEYING PARTY: Walter E. Best Company, Inc. (an Indiana corporation)

Name
2b. SECOND RECEIVING PARTY: Best Lock Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

Name

8900 Kevystone Crossing. Suite 1100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
Address

3b. SECOND INTEREST CONVEYED: Merger

[Assignment, Surety, ]
EXECUTION DATE: March 23, 1998

4. PROPERTY(IES). Trademark Registration Nos, 2.073.721; 2.067.025; 1,929,376 1,690,709; 1,692,388,

1,816,369, 1.288.635. 1,202,517, 1.166.103;, 0915055, 0.926.,159; 0.937.551;
1,165.211; 0,955,008, 1,202,518; 0,207,165

[Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given))] /@
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6. FEE CALCULATION: 1 x3%$40 = $40.00

15 x325 = $375.00
7. A check in the amount of $ 415.00, made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto.
8. Shoeuld there be any over- or under-payment authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg

No. 02-1010 (3054-14556) therefore is hereby granted.

9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true
and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

Respectfully submitted,
BARNES & THORNBURG

2] 6 5S. e

Date Paul E. F!hrenkopf*
(202)289-1313

[*practice limited to appearing before
federal agencies, New Jersey bar only]

DCDS01 CZI 31772
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JUN-B3-1998 15:37 JENNER & BLOCK 312 527 9484 P.B4-15

STATE OF INDIANA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

VMEREAS, there has been presentad to me at chis office focr filing
duplicate copfes of Articles of Merger, merging

FRANK E, BEST, INC.
BEST UNIVERSAL LOCK CO.
BEST LOCK CORPORATION
the non-survivors, all Pelaware corporations
with and into

WALTER E. BEST COMPANY,.INC.
the survivor, an Indiana corporation

The name of the corporation following the merger is

BEST LOCK CORPORATION
an Indiana corporation

Sald Articles of !Merger, having been prepared and signed in accordance with
the Indiana lusiness Corporation Law.

WHEREAS, upon due examination I find that cthey conform to law;
NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sue Anne Cilroy, hereby certify that said Articles of
Merger have this day been Ffiled in this office. The effective data of the

merger 1s the twenty-third day of March, 1998.

In Witness Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my

R hand and affixed the seal of the State of
R Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this
T
N i 23rd day of March, 1998.
SN
IS4
e 2
- '.T?E%Eéf$¥f‘;‘f__‘ SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary{pf state
;,3’té,--""dﬁ- Deputy
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SPECCENTRE

KEYSTONE

VARSITY

oK

6K

BEST and Design

BEST and Design

BEST

BEST and Design

BEST

BEST and Design

BEST UNIVERSAL

VANTAGEPOINT

8K

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

SCHEDULE

Registration No.

20737217
2067025
1929376 ¢
1690709
1692388 ¥
- 0915055
10926159
0937551
1165211
0955008
1202518
0207165
1816369
.1288635
11202517

-1166103
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