

Attorney Docket No.: 3054-14556

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for

Assignment Branch - Trademarks

Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

12-06-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

12-17-1999



101225844

Sir:

Attn:

It is requested that the Assignment Branch Record the properties listed below.

1a. FIRST CONVEYING PARTY: Best Lock Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

Name

2a. FIRST RECEIVING PARTY: Walter E. Best Company, Inc. (an Indiana corporation)

Name

6161 E. 75th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250

Address

3a. FIRST INTEREST CONVEYED: Merger

[Assignment, Surety,]

EXECUTION DATE:

March 23, 1998

1b. SECOND CONVEYING PARTY: Walter E. Best Company, Inc. (an Indiana corporation)

Name

2b. SECOND RECEIVING PARTY:

Best Lock Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

Name

8900 Keystone Crossing, Suite 1100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240

Address

3b. SECOND INTEREST CONVEYED: Merger

[Assignment, Surety,]

EXECUTION DATE:

March 23, 1998

Trademark Registration Nos. 2,073,721; 2,067,025; 1,929,376; 1,690,709; 1,692,388; 4. PROPERTY(IES):

1,816,369; 1,288,635; 1,202,517; 1,166,103; 0,915,055; 0,926,159; 0,937,551;

1,165,211; 0,955,008; 1,202,518; 0,207,165

[Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]

5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Barnes & Thornburg

Franklin Tower Bldg. 1401 Eye Street, N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 289-1313

2/17/1999 DNGUYEN

TRADEMARK PREEL: 001999 FRAME: 0690

6. FEE CALCULATION:	1_	x \$40	=	\$ 40.00
	15	x \$25	=	\$375.00

- 7. A check in the amount of \$\frac{415.00}{15.00}, made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto.
- 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg No. 02-1010 (3054-14556) therefore is hereby granted.
- 9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

Respectfully submitted,

BARNES & THORNBURG

12/6/59.

Date

Paul E. Fahrenkopf* (202) 289-1313

[*practice limited to appearing before federal agencies; New Jersey bar only]

DCDS01 CZJ 31772

STATE OF INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office for filing duplicate copies of Articles of Merger, merging

FRANK E. BEST, INC.

BEST UNIVERSAL LOCK CO.

BEST LOCK CORPORATION

the non-survivors, all Delaware corporations

with and into

WALTER E. BEST COMPANY, INC. the survivor, an Indiana corporation

The name of the corporation following the merger is

BEST LOCK CORPORATION an Indiana corporation

Said Articles of Merger, having been prepared and signed in accordance with the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

WHEREAS, upon due examination I find that they conform to law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sue Anne Gilroy, hereby certify that said Articles of Merger have this day been filed in this office. The effective date of the merger is the twenty-third day of March, 1998.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this 23rd day of March, 1998.

SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State

Deputy

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
SPECCENTRE	2073721
KEYSTONE	2067025
VARSITY	19 2 9376 ′
9K	1690709
6K	169 2388 ✓
BEST and Design	- 0915055
BEST and Design	0926159
BEST	/ 0937551
BEST and Design	- 1165211
BEST	\0955008
BEST and Design	/1202518
BEST UNIVERSAL	0207165
VANTAGEPOINT	1816369
8K	. 1288635
Miscellaneous Design	1202517
Miscellaneous Design	1166103
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/06/1999 REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0693